Nomination for Morrison Center Volunteer of the Year

Nominee's name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	Email:

Describe how the nominee fulfills the criteria for the Volunteer of the Year.

Why do you consider the nominee a strong candidate for Volunteer of the Year?

Your Name:	

Phone Number: _____ Email: _____

Please send your nomination to Kim Krutz, President, by May 31, 2023, at 1716 N 10th Street, Boise, ID 83702, put it in the President's folder at the Morrison Center located on the door of the Gift Shop storage room, or email to: president@velmasangels.com.

Morrison Center Volunteer(s) of the Year

Criteria for nomination: Nominee must:

- 1. Be a dues-paying member of the Morrison Center Volunteers.
- 2. Have performed volunteer work above and beyond the norm and have extended him/herself beyond what was expected.
- 3. Have donated his/her time beyond what was expected.
- 4. Have made an extra effort to be friendly and help to make other volunteers feel glad and proud to be a Morrison Center Volunteer.
- 5. Be a positive representative for the Morrison Center Volunteers and the Morrison Center.
- 6. Not be currently on the Morrison Center Volunteer Voting Board.

General Rules for Volunteer of the Year:

- 1. Any dues-paying member of the Morrison Center Volunteers may nominate the Volunteer of the Year.
- 2. If there is a close number of nominations for several nominees, the President or Executive Board of the Morrison Center Volunteers will make the final selection.
- 3. The name of the recipient will be disclosed at the Morrison Center Volunteers Annual Dinner Meeting.